

Trading in Solid Försäkring's share commences today on Nasdaq Stockholm

Solid Försäkringsaktiebolag ("Solid Försäkring" or the "Company") announces that the trading in the Company's share commences today on Nasdaq Stockholm under the short name (ticker) SFAB and with ISIN code SE0017082548.

The listing of Solid Försäkring follows the resolution at the Extraordinary general meeting in Resurs Holding AB ("Resurs") on 2 November 2021 to distribute all shares in Solid Försäkring to Resurs' shareholders. The distribution was effectuated with record date on 29 November 2021, which entails that Resurs' former holding of all shares in Solid Försäkring has been distributed to those who were registered as shareholders in Resurs on the record date. Following the completion of the distribution, Solid Försäkring has approximately 29,000 shareholders.

On 22 November 2021, Solid Försäkring published a prospectus for the admission to trading of the Company's shares on Nasdaq Stockholm, which is available on Solid Försäkring's website https://corporate.solidab.se/en/ipo-2021/.

"It is with great confidence that we today take the next step in Solid Försäkring's development towards becoming the leading niche insurance company in non-life insurance not only in Sweden but throughout the Nordic region. We have come a long way with Resurs as owner and are now looking forward to accelerating the development further to achieve our goals. We also welcome all Resurs' owners to continue to follow us on our journey and our efforts to continue to grow organically through existing and new partnerships as well as through possible future acquisitions", says Marcus Tillberg, CEO of Solid Försäkring.

Advisors

ABG Sundal Collier is acting as financial advisor and Setterwalls Advokatbyrå is acting as legal advisor to the Company in connection with the listing. Baker McKenzie Advokatbyrå is acting as legal advisor to ABG Sundal Collier in connection with the listing.

For further information, please contact:

Marcus Tillberg, CEO, marcus.tillberg@solidab.se; +46 (0)70-378 20 65 Sofia Andersson CFO, sofia.andersson@solidab.se, +46 (0)70-042 11 77 Johan Hähnel, Head of IR, johan.hahnel@solidab.se, +46 (0)70-605 63 34

The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out above, for publication at the time specified by the Company's news distributor Modular Finance at the time of publication of this press release.

Contacts

Marcus Tillberg, CEO, marcus.tillberg@solidab.se; +46 (0)70-378 20 65 Sofia Andersson CFO, sofia.andersson@solidab.se, +46 (0)70-042 11 77 Johan Hähnel, Head of IR, johan.hahnel@solidab.se, +46 (0)70-605 63 34

About Solid Försäkring

Solid Försäkring was founded in 1993 and is now a successful company in the insurance industry. The focus is on niche coverage, with the Nordic region as main market. The company partners with leading retail chains in various sectors, and has about 2.3 million customers across the Nordic region.

Attachments

Trading in Solid Försäkring's share commences today on Nasdaq Stockholm